

GAHC010161992024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : I.A.(Civil)/2667/2024

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD NBCC
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT NBCC BHAWAN
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110009 AND ONR OF ITS REGIONAL OFFICES AT BAISHTHA
ROAD
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI 781024
REPRESENTED BY ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ENGG
N.E.R. SRI ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

VERSUS

M/S G.L. AGARWALLA
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM WITH ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ULUBARI
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI 781007
(SINCE DEAD)

Advocate for : MR.A THAKUR
Advocate for : appearing for M/S G.L. AGARWALLA

Linked Case : Arb.A./11/2015

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD NBCC
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT NBCC BHAWAN
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110009 AND ONR OF ITS REGIONAL OFFICES AT BAISHTHA

ROAD
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI 781024
REPRESENTED BY ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ENGG
N.E.R. SRI ANIL KUMAR GUPTA

VERSUS

M/S G.L. AGARWALLA and 2 ORS
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM WITH ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ULUBARI
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI 78102

2:GHISALAL AGARWALLA

PROPRIETOR
M/S G.L. AGARWALLA
ULUBARI
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI 78102

3:K.D. LAHKAR
SOLE ARBITRATOR
JONALI
ZOO ROAD
GUWAHATI 781024

Advocate for : MR.A THAKUR

Advocate for : MR. G CHOUDHURY appearing for M/S G.L. AGARWALLA and 2
ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 28.05.2026

As agreed to by learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks alongwith the series.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant